

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION 1051919

Form ACO-1 June 2009 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

## WELL COMPLETION FORM

#### WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #		API No. 15
Name:		Spot Description:
Address 1:		
Address 2:		Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: Sta	ate:Zip:+	Feet from Cast / West Line of Section
Contact Person:		Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ( )		
CONTRACTOR: License #		
		Lesse Name: Wall #
Walleite Coologist:		
Purchaser		
Purchaser:		
Designate Type of Completion:		Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
New Well	Entry Workover	Total Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
Oil WSW	SWD SIOW	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Gas D&A	ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
OG OG	GSW Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set: Feet
CM (Coal Bed Methane)		If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Cathodic Other (Core,	, Expl., etc.):	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info	o as follows:	
Operator:		Drilling Eluid Management Plan
Well Name:		(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date:	Original Total Depth:	Chlorida contante prese Eluidade en eluidade
Deepening Re-perf.	Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Chioride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbis
	Conv. to GSW	Dewatering method used:
Plug Back:	Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled	Permit #:	Operator Name:
Dual Completion	Permit #:	
SWD	Permit #:	
ENHR	Permit #:	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
GSW	Permit #:	County: Permit #:
Spud Date or Date Read Recompletion Date	ched TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	

#### AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

### Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY							
Letter of Confidentiality Received							
Date:							
Confidential Release Date:							
Wireline Log Received							
Geologist Report Received							
UIC Distribution							
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:							

	Side Two	1051919
Operator Name:	Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec TwpS. R East West	County:	

**INSTRUCTIONS:** Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sheets)		Yes No	)	Log	Formatior	n (Top), Depth an	Sample	
Samples Sent to Geolog	gical Survey	Yes No	)	Name			юр	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitted Electronically (If no, Submit Copy)		Yes No Yes No Yes No						
List All E. Logs Run:								
		CAS	ING RECORD	New	Used			
		Report all strings	set-conductor, surfa	ace, interm	nediate, productio	on, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / F	t 't.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives

#### ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone				

Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated					Acid, Fracture, Shot, C (Amount and Kind	ement Squeeze Record of Material Used)	Depth		
TUBING RECORD:	Siz	ze:	Set At:		Packe	r At:	Liner R	un:	No	
Date of First, Resumed	Product	ion, SWD or ENHF	₹.	Producing N	lethod:	ping	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil Bb	ls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITION OF GAS:			METHOD OF COMPLE		TION:		PRODUCTION INT	ERVAL:		
Vented Sold Used on Lease		Open Hole Perf. Dually (Submit)			Comp. 4 <i>CO-5)</i>	Commingled (Submit ACO-4)				
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)				Other (Specify)						<u></u>

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	O'Brien Energy Resources Corp.
Well Name	SINGLEY WEST 3-29
Doc ID	1051919

All Electric Logs Run

ARRAY INDUCTION
NEUTRON/DENSITY
MICROLOG
CEMENT BOND

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	O'Brien Energy Resources Corp.
Well Name	SINGLEY WEST 3-29
Doc ID	1051919

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
HEEBNER	4442	-1806
MARMATON	5248	-2612
CHEROKEE	5409	-2773
ΑΤΟΚΑ	5704	-3068
MORROW B	5802	-3166
MORROW C	5830	-3194
CHESTER	5876	-3240
STE. GENEVIEVE	6138	-3502
ST. LOUIS	6228	-3152

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802

Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Ward Loyd, Commissioner



Corporation Commission

phone: 316-337-6200 fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

March 07, 2011

JOSEPH FORMA O'Brien Energy Resources Corp. 18 CONGRESS ST, STE 207 PORTSMOUTH, NH 03801-4091

Re: ACO1 API 15-119-21275-00-00 SINGLEY WEST 3-29 NW/4 Sec.29-33S-29W Meade County, Kansas

**Dear Production Department:** 

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully,

Joseph Forma Vice President, Operations O'Brien Energy Resources Corp.

### O'Brien Energy Resources, Inc. Singley West No. 3-29, Singley Field Section 29, T33S, R29W

Meade County, Kansas January, 2011

## **Well Summary**

The O'Brien Energy Resources, Corporation, Singley West No. 3-29 was drilled to a total depth of 6320' in the Mississippi St. Louis Formation in 148 total rotating hours. The Singley West No. 3-29 offset the Singley West No. 2-29 by approximately 1100' to the West. The Heebner, Toronto and Lansing ran 12', 18' and 16' low relative to this offset. Thinning occurred and the Marmaton, Cherokee and Atoka ran 2' to 7' high. The Morrow ran even while the Chester came in 10' high, the Ste. Genevieve 5' low.

The Singley West 3-29 ran relatively even to the Singley West No. 1-29 from the Heebner to the Morrow. The Chester and Ste. Genevieve came in 18' and 7' high respectively.

Excellent hydrocarbon shows were documented during the drilling of this test. The Morrow "B" Sandstone(5802'-5826') consist of a Sandstone in 40% of the samples: Light brown to gray, speckled green, salt and pepper, occasionally medium to dark mottled gray to brown, friable, very fine upper, well sorted, subround grains, siliceous cement, calcareous, clean to argillaceous in part, carbonaceous inclusions, glauconitic, good intergranular and vuggy porosity, pale mottled blue hydrocarbon fluorescence(all Sandstone), slow bleeding to streaming cut, no stain, show dissipates when dried. A gas increase of 450 to 800 Units occurred on the hotwire.

An excellent oil show occurred in the Morrow "C" Sandstone(5830'-5836'): Medium to light brown, salt and pepper, friable, very fine upper, well sorted, subround grains, siliceous cement, calcareous, glauconitic, good intergranular and vuggy porosity, excellent bright yellow hydrocarbon fluorescence in 5% of the samples, excellent fast streaming cut, light brown matrix oil stain, oil odor and oil residue in cutting dish. 280 Units gas were noted through this zone.

Erratic gas readings of 360 to 520 Units were documented in the Morrow from 5842' to 5868'. Sandstone and Limestone with shows and interbedded Shale were noted in samples.

An excellent show occurred at the top of the Chester(5876'-5884') and consists of a Limestone: Light brown to buff, biomicrite, microcystalline, brittle, clean, subchalky, very fossiliferous with interparticle and trace intercrystalline porosity, pale mottled blue hydrocarbon fluorescence in 12% of the samples, slow streaming to bleeding cut, no stain. 320 to 600 Unit gas increase was documented.

4 <sup>1</sup>/<sub>2</sub>" production casing was run of the Singley West No. 3-29 for the above mentioned shows.

Respectfully Submitted,

Peter Debenham

### WELL DATA

Operator:	O'Brien Energy Resources, Inc., John Forma – Portsmouth, NH Geologist: Paul Wiemann – Denver, CO
Prospect Geologist:	Ed Schuett, David Ward, Denver
Well:	Singley West No. 3-29
Field:	Singley
Location:	820' FNL & 890' FWL, Section 29, T33S, R29W, Meade County, Kansas – 15 miles SE of Meade.
Elevation:	Ground Level 2624', Kelly Bushing 2636'
Contractor:	Duke Drilling Rig No. 6, Type: Double jacknife, triple stand, Toolpusher Rick Schollenbarger, Drillers: Terry Sorter, DannyWhite, Mike Brewer
Company Man:	Roger Pearson – Liberal, Kansas
Spud Date:	1/13/2011
Total Depth:	1/21/2011, Driller 6320', Logger 6320', Mississippi St. Louis
Casing Program:	35 joints of 8 5/8", J55, 24Lbs/ft, set at 1493 '.
Mud Program:	Mud-Co/Service Mud, Inc., Engineer Tony Maestas, Justin Whiting, Chemical gel/LCM. Displaced at 2590'.
Wellsite Consultant:	Peter Debenham with mudlogging trailer, Call depth 4000', Box 350, Drake, CO 80515, 720/220-4860.
Samples:	20' to TD. Zones of interest saved.
Electric Logs:	Weatherford, engineer Justin Scheffe, 1) Array Induction, 2) Neutron/Density, 3) Microlog
Status:	$4\frac{1}{2}$ " production casing run on $1/22/11$ .

#### WELL CHRONOLOGY

#### 6 AM DATE DEPTH FOOTAGE RIG ACTIVITY

11/13 925' P25' Rig up rotary tools. Mix spud mud and drill rathole and mousehole. Spud in 12 <sup>1</sup>/<sub>4</sub>" surface hole to 925'. Surveys(1/4 deg.).

11/14 1494' 569' Surveys(1/4 - 1 deg.). To 1494' and circulate. Drop survey(1 deg.) and trip out. Rig up casing crew and run and cement 35 joints of 8 5/8" casing set at - did not circulate. Plug down 3 PM. Wait on cement. Pick up 225' of 1" pipe and pump 265 sacks cement. Wait on cement. Back out landing joint and install well head. Nipple up BOP.

1/15 2425' 931' Wait on cement. Trip in and pressure test BOP. Drill plug and cement and 7 7/8" hole to 1807' with button bit. Drop survey(1/2 deg.) and trip for Bit No. 3-PDC. To 2425' and drilling.

1/16 3498' 1073' Displace mud system at 2590'. Survey(1/2 deg.). Clean suction and pits. To 3498' and work stuck pipe on connection at 3465'.

1/17 3875' 377' Work pipe. Spot 50 bbls oil and work pipe. Pump Nitrogen and rotate pipe and pull free. To 3875' and drilling.

1/18 4980' 1105' Survey(3/4 deg.) and drilling.

1/19 5610' 630' To 5004' and circulate. Wiper trip to 2500' and circulate – tight hole at 3550'. Clean suction and dump pits. To 5610' and drilling.

1/20 6210' 600'

1/21 6320'TD 110' To 6320'TD and circulate. Short trip 40 stands and circulate and condition mud. Drop survey(1 deg.) and trip out for elogs and run same. Trip in.

1/22TDTrip in and circulate. Trip out laying down and run and cement 4½" production casing. Rig down.

#### BIT RECORD

<u>NO.</u>	<u>MAKE</u>	<b>TYPE</b>	<u>SIZE</u>	<u>OUT</u>	FOOTAGE	HOURS
1	HTC	MXCL	12 1/4"	1494'	1494'	26
2	HTC	GX28	7 7/8"	1807'	313'	6 ¼
3	HTC	Q506F	7 7/8"	6320'	4513'	115 1/2
				Total Rota	tting Hours:	147 3/4
				Av	verage:	42.8 Ft/hr

### **DEVIATION RECORD – degree**

620' 1/4, 995' 1/4, 1494' 1, 1807' 1/2, 2590' 1/2, 4596' 3/4, 6320' 1

### **MUD PROPERTIES**

DATE	<b>DEPTH</b>	<u>WT</u>	VIS	<u>PV</u>	<u>YP</u>	<u>pH</u>	WL	<u>CL</u>	LCM-LBS/BBL
1/14	1434'	10.0	33	4	8	7.0	n/c	8K	4
1/16	2814'	8.9	33	5	9	7.0	n/c	19K	4
1/17	3500'	9.6	29			7.0	n/c	14K	4
1/18	4532'	9.35	47	14	18	9.0	14.0	6.9K	4
1/19	5260'	9.2	45	12	14	9.5	9.2	4.6K	4
1/20	5942'	9.2	55	16	17	10.5	8.4	2.4K	4
1/21	6320'	9.25	55	23	24	10.0	7.2	3.2K	4

### **ELECTRIC LOG FORMATION TOPS- KB Elev. 2636'**

			*Singley Wes	<u>st No. 2-29</u>
<b>FORMATION</b>	<b>DEPTH</b>	DATUM	DATUM	<b>POSITION</b>
Heebner	4442'	-1806'	-1794'	-12'
Toronto	4478'	-1842'	-1824'	-18'
Lansing	4613'	-1977'	-1961'	-16'
Marmaton	5248'	-2612'	-2619'	+7'
Cherokee	5409'	-2773'	-2777'	+4'
Atoka	5704'	-3068'	-3070'	+2'
Morrow	5764'	-3128'	-3128'	0'
"B" SS	5802'	3166'		
"C" SS	5830'	-3194'		
Mississippi Chester	5876'	-3240'	-3259'	+10'
Ste Genevieve	6138'	-3502'	-3497'	-5'
St. Louis	6228'	-3592'		
TD	6320'			

\*O'Brien Energy Corp., Singley West No. 2-29, 660'FNL & 1980'FWL, Sec. 29 – approximately 1100' to the East. K.B. Elev. 2664'.



## **Cement Report**

Customer Obrien Energy				Lease No. Dat				ale /-/4-//		
LeaseSinc	aley We	est		Well # 3 - 29 Serv				eipt 01254	/	
Casing 83	8	Depth 148	5	County Me	Ne		State 115			
Job Type 🦿	5/8 SUIF	ace 7.4/2	Formation			Legal Description	on 29-33	29-33-29		
		Pipe D	Data	Perforating			g Data	Data Cement Data		
Casing size	8 5/8		Tubing Size			Shots	/Ft	Lea	d 360-A-Con	
Depth 14	94		Depth		From	026551	To Mass C	2.9	5F43-5K	
Volume 92	26/5		Volume		From	Top Out 2	To	18.10	Gal-SK 11.4 #'s	
Max Press	1000	N	Max Press	,	From	7 000 700	То	Tail	in 50stl-from M	
Well Connec	tion (15%		Annulus Voi.		From		То	1.34	FAJ.SK	
Plug Depth	1452		Packer Depth		From		То	6.33	Gal-5/2 14.8#'5	
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbis. Pumbed	Rate			Servi	ce Log		
1230						Arrie	12 On A	brotion		
1235						Safety	Meetin	u-Ric	Ve	
1230						Runn	incin Ca	sing	/	
1315						Ciculate	W/ Ris Lan	ndine sound	+ 6.10'	
1330						Hook	ed up 1	TO BES		
1345	300		189	5.0		Pump h	cad cmt	@ 11.4	#3	
1920	250		35	4.0		Pumo Tai	1 cmt	@ 14.8;	#'5	
1430						Drap	Plus - U	lash Up		
1435	400		82	5.0			isplare			
1455	400		10	2.0		Slow	dawn k	Disglace		
1500	900		کہ	ح ,		La	nd Plus	Floot H	eld	
						No	Cement	To Sur	Face	
						Run	Wlinch	1 Pipe	225'	
1800		400	63	1.5		Rumpe	1 2455	K @ 14.		
1900						Connect	To Sur	Face		
					· har	the face 1/8	in, Risk	Frenci	Senjires	
Service Units	1082	1				1				
Driver Names	s - Ch	alor		·····		1				

Customer Representative

Serry Bernett

Some / Ohnor

Station Manager

Cementer

Taylor Printing, Inc.



### 1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

ee?

## FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 01254 A

DATE TICKET NO.\_\_\_\_\_

DATE OF JULI DISTRICT /7/7							PROD INJ WDW CUSTOMER ORDER NO.:		
CUSTOMER Digita Encity					LEASE 5	ingley	Mest 3,29 Well NO.		
ADDRESS					COUNTY Mende STATE KS				
CITY	_	STATE	<u> </u>		SERVICE C	REW	CHURZ Ryben Shown Victor		
AUTHORIZED BY Bernett JRB				JOB TYPE:	742	Ste Surare			
						2			
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQU	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALLED	/IE	
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQU	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALLED DATE AM TIM I- HI-II PM 932 ARRIVED AT JOB / AM-1740		
EQUIPMENT#	HRS 10	EQUIPMENT#	HRS S	EQU 14/355 14/254	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALLED     DATE I- µI-II     AM     TIM       ARRIVED AT JOB     AM-1760       START OPERATION     AM     1760	<b>AE</b>	
EQUIPMENT#	HRS 10 10	EQUIPMENT#	HRS S L(	EQU 14/355 14/254	S	HRS 1/ 7.	TRUCK CALLED     DATE     AM     TIN       ARRIVED AT JOB     AM     732       START OPERATION     AM     172       FINISH OPERATION     AM     732	<b>AE</b>	
EQUIPMENT#	HRS 1D 1D	EQUIPMENT#	HRS S L(	EQU 14/355 14/254	5	HRS 2/ 7.	TRUCK CALLED     DATE I- µI-II     PM     TIM       ARRIVED AT JOB     PM-17-00       START OPERATION     PM 17-00       FINISH OPERATION     PM-730       RELEASED     PM-815	<b>AE</b>	

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

carson SIGNED:

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES U	ISED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUNT
0/10/	A. Con Bland	1.24	54	360		lalogla T
01.00	Persona Pus Concet	100	511	150		24450
12 1149	Cale um Childride		16	2099		22031-
<u>ee 102</u>	Cellot loke	1	14	128		473 0
66130	6 51	-1	16	68		1700 00
CF 105	Rybler Convert Mlog	~	EA	F		205
18253	Gorde Shall	and the second second	54	4		350 0
15-1153	Tesert Float While	~	24	1		280.00
(F1773	Controlizer 82%	June .	24	4		580 00
CH1903	Str. Faster	2	Est	ŧ		315 00
\$ 101	Hours East one of Milpice		1771	100		700 00
1 240	Flendung & Mirine Seivier Churge		511	775		1185 60
5113	Poll Dehverd Charge		+-11	1070		1712.00
(202	PEIMA Charle		Chis	×		150000
(E 504)	the Court wer Of wat on Clime		100	1		2-70 112
ERP	Induce Alinage	1.11	AN	25		100. 25-
65503	Mar Hand Cherry Ogen 6		10%	1		300
5007	Seperie Supervises		5	ł.,		175 00
ano	Memium Phils Cement		511	265		4319 50
CHE	EMICAL / ACID DATA:				SUB TOTAL	18168 41
		ERVICE & EQUIPM	IENT	%TAX	ON \$	

MATERIALS

 CHEMICAL	/ ACID	DATA:	

17	THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE
1	ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

REPRESENTATIVE

SERVICE

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

TOTAL

%TAX ON \$

%TAX ON \$



# **Cement Report**

Customer Applicate Cherch			Lease No.		Date	Date 1-22-11		
Lease	inclus West			Weil #	-29	Service Receij	pt 171001437	
Casing 🥢	4 11.0	Depth / 1	96	County /	Inde	State	-	
Јор Туре	49 9	415.	Formation		Legal C	Description	3 29	
		Pipe	Data		Perfo	orating Data	Cement Data	
Casing size	112 1		Tubing Size		S	Shots/Ft	Lead Mat + Mouse	
Depth	1976		Depth		From	То	Took from May	
Volume		Volume	· ·	From	То	11 1 ft / The add gall of		
Max Press			Max Press		From	То	Tail in 12536 442	
Well Conne	ction		Annulus Vol.		From	То	17. C-15 - 4. Dr. Framer	
Plug Depth	145	1	Packer Depth		From	To	164-211-4 8 14.04	
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbis. Pumbed	Rate		Service	Log	
67.30					onler.	willing.	TICO	
2:15					Trucks	en lea.		
12:00					Cor en	Cicticia 1	r. w/Rig	
12:21	3000				Tost Po	any a lines		
11 - 57	300		12	14	59.710+	Mud flo:	Th.	
12:127	21		48	6	Stert	111T 115	54 10/11.8#	
12:347					Shutde	wing Wet-	h with	
12:45	1802		0	7	Start L	Died sol 2%	T.KCL	
1.19	1.1		8075	1.5	Stew 1	Rite	-	
18:12	1950		99.5	2	Pres 11	Plug		
17:04			92.7	100	Relett	e / flatt	Hell	
					Mander	Reg. To fitte .	down Rate Marce	
29.20	166		6	L	Plus Rd	THele w/	70-k C 15.Ft	
1470	100		4	12	Plue Me	are Hole a	120-10 15.64	
11:25			[		12 25 1 1	p.		
14.15				ļ	Fild 3	Tok		
				ļ				
					L			
	250				Pirsor	E. Deterry	Pluc Iseded	
Service Unit	s 917		1993081953	19705 1	9508			
Driver Name	s Cert	1.111	Partice 4	Deti	2			

Customer Representative

J. Derrett Station Manager

· · · · · · ·

Cementer

Taylor Printing, Inc.



### 1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

# FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 01437 A

						1 Sale	DATE TICKET NO.		
DATE OF / 1.9. 1/ DISTRICT / 1/1-1								CUSTOMER ORDER NO.:	
CUSTOMER Contract Contract					LEASE Signification WELL NO				
ADDRESS					COUNTY	111. 7	STATE	K-1	
CITY STATE					SERVICE CREW				
AUTHORIZED BY	B	ennet	JKE	5	JOB TYPE: 2112 912 65.				
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQU	IIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALLED	DATE AND TIME	
1999	5-95					-	ARRIVED AT JOB	1-22 AM 09:30	
145-5 -	5.25		- normality	1			START OPERATION	1.22 \$ 12:15	
17765	5.25						FINISH OPERATION	1-22 2 14:45	
-19902	5.25		1.				RELEASED	1-22 2 15.30	
	1940	Sawill O'S States	3 22 21 2		and the second	A.P. C.	MILES FROM STATION TO	WELL JO	

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. AAATT 11 SIGNED:

			1	(WELL OWNE	R, OPERATOR, CON	TRACTOR OR A	GENT)
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES	S USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUN	IT
1110	M. Martin		-10	10	esta a tau ha	800	60
11115	ANT Provert	1	-k	17-		3/85	00
CC113	to Vareni	1	11	\$25		612	75
12 111	- + 11		14	172		1/36	60
60103	M. J.C.	and the second	16	19		1237	50
10117	1120		10	112		336	00
02201	hat-ente.		16	214	а. 	585	58
11112	Typ Plig		27	1		80	00
14201	trust- This	1	17	1	and a start and	225	00
011150	Turnet	L.	17	1.		200	00
PEPONE	Palleth Zert	× .	07	8		480	00
21. 110	Stop Ring	1	27	.1		30	00
10101	Mid flort	-	9.71	500		430	c.o
1766	Plat, Mit Febr	1	cuit	4		176	05
6101	Heary Caup. Mitage		mi	50		350	00
11246	Blending & Mixing Servi	Alig.	T.k.	225		315	LU .
6113	Call Delivery		7,11	715	CALL STREET	424	00
19417	M-priching tool Thee	9	the	1		3240	23
12004	Plug Contenter		jeb	1	Call Andrew Part	250	03
СНЕ	MICAL / ACID DATA:				SUB TOTAL	9314	æ
		SERVICE & EQUIPM	ENT	%TAX	ON \$		
		MATERIALS	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	%TAX	ON \$	Colorin Barr	
HARONSON BALS		4			TOTAL	History 15	

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY

LOUDA

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

22 IN

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

SERVICE

CLOUD LITHO - Abiene, TX

REPRESENTATIVE